42
Macromatic offers a wide variety of time delay relays and accessories.  Each one has different features and operating
characteristics, allowing you to choose the exact product to meet your needs.  Our time delay relays are available in
either programmable or non-programmable versions.  We offer both single or multiple function time delay relays.
Choose between SPDT or DPDT relay outputs & solid state outputs for high duty cycle applications.  Time delay relays
are available as plug-in units for use with industry standard 8 & 11 pin octal sockets.  They also come in 2” x 2”
encapsulated & 1/16 DIN mounting configurations.  Choose between analog or digital-set time delay relays.  Refer to
the Selection Table on this page for more information.

with a time delay range of 0.1-10 seconds.  * See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on
how to order these functions  with different ON &
OFF time ranges.
” Onboard Fixed Time Delay--replace two-digit
Code with suffix “F” followed by delay [0.1 ... 100]
followed by (S) seconds, (M) minutes or (H)
hours, i.e., THR-10262-F5S is an On Delay with a
time delay fixed at 5 seconds.
” Remote Time Delay--THR Series products can be
built with two terminals for remote adjustable or
fixed time delays.  See Page 49 for information.
Isolated Relay Common
INPUT PRODUCT
FUNCTION VOLTAGE NUMBER ** WIRING
ON DELAY 120V AC/DC THR-10262-** Onboard Adjustable or
12V DC THR-10266-** Fixed Time Delay
24V AC/DC THR-10268-**
240V AC THR-10261-**
INTERVAL ON 120V AC/DC THR-10562-**
12V DC THR-10566-**
24V AC/DC THR-10568-**
240V AC THR-10561-**
FLASHER 120V AC/DC THR-10862-**
(OFF Time 1st) 12V DC THR-10866-**
24V AC/DC THR-10868-**
240V AC THR-10861-** DIAGRAM 300
FLASHER 120V AC/DC THR-10962-**
(ON Time 1st) 12V DC THR-10966-** Remote Time Delay
24V AC/DC THR-10968-**
240V AC THR-10961-**
REPEAT CYCLE * 120V AC/DC THR-13162-**
(OFF Time 1st) 12V DC THR-13166-**
24V AC/DC THR-13168-**
240V AC THR-13161-**
REPEAT CYCLE * 120V AC/DC THR-15162-**
(ON Time 1st) 12V DC THR-15166-**
24V AC/DC THR-15168-**
240V AC THR-15161-** DIAGRAM 302
DELAYED 120V AC/DC THR-16162-**
INTERVAL * 12V DC THR-16166-**
24V AC/DC THR-16168-**
240V AC THR-16161-**
** TIMING RANGE TABLE
Time Delay Range   Code
0.05 - 5 Sec. 04
  0.1 - 10 Sec. 30
     1 - 100 Sec. 31
   10 - 1,000 Sec. 36
  0.1 - 10 Min. 32
     1 - 100 Min. 33
   10 - 1,000 Min. 37
     1 - 100 Hr. 35
Æ Cost effective design &
compact 2” x 2” enclosure are
ideal for volume OEM
applications
Æ Microprocessor-based design
for greater performance &
maximum flexibility
Æ Encapsulated for protection
against harsh environments
Æ 10A SPDT relay output
contacts can handle most pilot
duty & fractional HP loads
Æ Onboard & remote adjustable
or fixed time delays from 0.05
seconds to 100 hours
Æ
̈ See Pages 77-79 for definitions & explanations of Timing Functions.
* ON & OFF Time Ranges for these functions are the same.  See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on how to order a unit with
different ON & OFF time ranges.

Delay with a time delay range of 0.1-10 seconds.
* See www.macromatic.com/onoff for informa-
tion on how to order these functions  with
different ON & OFF time ranges.
” Onboard Fixed Time Delay--replace two-digit
Code with suffix “F” followed by delay [0.1 ... 100]
followed by (S) seconds, (M) minutes or (H)
hours, i.e., THR-10262-F5SJ is an On Delay with
a time delay fixed at 5 seconds.
” Remote Adjustable Time Delay--THR Series
products can be built with two terminals for
remote adjustable or fixed time delays.  See
Page 49 for information.
INPUT PRODUCT
FUNCTION VOLTAGE NUMBER ** WIRING
ON DELAY 120V AC/DC THR-10262-**J Onboard Adjustable or
12V DC THR-10266-**J Fixed Time Delay
24V AC/DC THR-10268-**J
240V AC THR-10261-**J
INTERVAL ON 120V AC/DC THR-10562-**J
12V DC THR-10566-**J
24V AC/DC THR-10568-**J
240V AC THR-10561-**J
FLASHER 120V AC/DC THR-10862-**J
(OFF Time 1st) 12V DC THR-10866-**J
24V AC/DC THR-10868-**J
240V AC THR-10861-**J DIAGRAM 301
FLASHER 120V AC/DC THR-10962-**J Remote Time Delay
(ON Time 1st) 12V DC THR-10966-**J
24V AC/DC THR-10968-**J
240V AC THR-10961-**J
REPEAT CYCLE * 120V AC/DC THR-13162-**J
(OFF Time 1st) 12V DC THR-13166-**J
24V AC/DC THR-13168-**J
240V AC THR-13161-**J
REPEAT CYCLE * 120V AC/DC THR-15162-**J
(ON Time 1st) 12V DC THR-15166-**J
24V AC/DC THR-15168-**J
240V AC THR-15161-**J DIAGRAM 303
DELAYED 120V AC/DC THR-16162-**J
INTERVAL * 12V DC THR-16166-**J
24V AC/DC THR-16168-**J
240V AC THR-16161-**J
8/11
** TIMING RANGE TABLE
Time Delay Range   Code
0.05 - 5 Sec. 04
  0.1 - 10 Sec. 30
     1 - 100 Sec. 31
   10 - 1,000 Sec. 36
  0.1 - 10 Min. 32
     1 - 100 Min. 33
   10 - 1,000 Min. 37
     1 - 100 Hr. 35
̈ See Pages 77-79 for definitions & explanations of Timing Functions.
* ON & OFF Time Ranges for these functions are the same.  See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on how to order a unit with
different ON & OFF time ranges.

with a time delay range of 0.1-10 seconds.  * See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on
how to order these functions  with different ON &
OFF time ranges.
” Onboard Fixed Time Delay--replace two-digit
Code with suffix “F” followed by delay [0.1 ... 100]
followed by (S) seconds, (M) minutes or (H) hours,
i.e., THR-11662-F5S is an Off Delay with a time
delay fixed at 5 seconds.
” Remote Adjustable Time Delay--THR Series
products can be built with two terminals for remote
adjustable or fixed time delays.  See Page 49 for
information.
INPUT PRODUCT
FUNCTION VOLTAGE NUMBER ** WIRING
OFF DELAY 120V AC/DC THR-11662-** Onboard Adjustable or
12V DC THR-11666-** Fixed Time Delay
24V AC/DC THR-11668-**
240V AC THR-11661-**
SINGLE SHOT 120V AC/DC THR-11562-**
12V DC THR-11566-**
24V AC/DC THR-11568-**
240V AC THR-11561-**
WATCHDOG 120V AC/DC THR-11362-**
(Retriggerable 12V DC THR-11366-**
Single Shot) 24V AC/DC THR-11368-**
240V AC THR-11361-** DIAGRAM 304
SINGLE SHOT 120V AC/DC THR-12262-** Remote Time Delay
FALLING EDGE 12V DC THR-12266-**
(Retriggerable) 24V AC/DC THR-12268-**
240V AC THR-12261-**
ON/OFF DELAY * 120V AC/DC THR-14162-**
12V DC THR-14166-**
24V AC/DC THR-14168-**
240V AC THR-14161-**
DELAYED 120V AC/DC THR-16562-**
INTERVAL * 12V DC THR-16566-**
(Triggered) 24V AC/DC THR-16568-**
240V AC THR-16561-** DIAGRAM 306
8/11
** TIMING RANGE TABLE
Time Delay Range   Code
0.05 - 5 Sec. 04
  0.1 - 10 Sec. 30
     1 - 100 Sec. 31
   10 - 1,000 Sec. 36
  0.1 - 10 Min. 32
     1 - 100 Min. 33
   10 - 1,000 Min. 37
     1 - 100 Hr. 35
Æ Cost effective design &
compact 2” x 2” enclosure are
ideal for volume OEM
applications
Æ Microprocessor-based design
for greater performance &
maximum flexibility
Æ Encapsulated for protection
against harsh environments
Æ 10A SPDT relay output
contacts can handle most pilot
duty & fractional HP loads
Æ Onboard & remote adjustable
or fixed time delays from 0.05
seconds to 100 hours
Æ̈ See Pages 77-79 for definitions & explanations of Timing Functions.
* ON & OFF Time Ranges for these functions are the same.  See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on how to order a unit with
different ON & OFF time ranges.

with a time delay range of 0.1-10 seconds.  * See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on
how to order these functions  with different ON &
OFF time ranges.
” Onboard Fixed Time Delay--replace two-digit
Code with suffix “F” followed by delay [0.1 ... 100]
followed by (S) seconds, (M) minutes or (H)
hours, i.e., THR-11662-F5SJ is an Off Delay with a
time delay fixed at 5 seconds.
” Remote Adjustable Time Delay--THR Series
products can be built with two terminals for remote
adjustable or fixed time delays.  See Page 49 for
information.
INPUT PRODUCT
FUNCTION VOLTAGE NUMBER ** WIRING
OFF DELAY 120V AC/DC THR-11662-**J Onboard Adjustable or
12V DC THR-11666-**J Fixed Time Delay
24V AC/DC THR-11668-**J
240V AC THR-11661-**J
SINGLE SHOT 120V AC/DC THR-11562-**J
12V DC THR-11566-**J
24V AC/DC THR-11568-**J
240V AC THR-11561-**J
WATCHDOG 120V AC/DC THR-11362-**J
(Retriggerable 12V DC THR-11366-**J
Single Shot) 24V AC/DC THR-11368-**J
240V AC THR-11361-**J DIAGRAM 305
SINGLE SHOT 120V AC/DC THR-12262-**J Remote Time Delay
FALLING EDGE 12V DC THR-12266-**J
(Retriggerable) 24V AC/DC THR-12268-**J
240V AC THR-12261-**J
ON/OFF DELAY * 120V AC/DC THR-14162-**J
12V DC THR-14166-**J
24V AC/DC THR-14168-**J
240V AC THR-14161-**J
DELAYED 120V AC/DC THR-16562-**J
INTERVAL * 12V DC THR-16566-**J
(Triggered) 24V AC/DC THR-16568-**J
240V AC THR-16561-**J DIAGRAM 307
8/11
** TIMING RANGE TABLE
Time Delay Range   Code
0.05 - 5 Sec. 04
  0.1 - 10 Sec. 30
     1 - 100 Sec. 31
   10 - 1,000 Sec. 36
  0.1 - 10 Min. 32
     1 - 100 Min. 33
   10 - 1,000 Min. 37
     1 - 100 Hr. 35
Æ Cost effective design &
compact 2” x 2” enclosure are
ideal for volume OEM
applications
Æ Microprocessor-based design
for greater performance &
maximum flexibility
Æ Encapsulated for protection
against harsh environments
Æ 10A SPDT relay output
contacts can handle most pilot
duty & fractional HP loads
Æ Relay Common internally
connected to Pin 2-makes
wiring easier
Æ Onboard & remote adjustable
or fixed time delays from 0.05
seconds to 100 hours
Æ
̈ See Pages 77-79 for definitions & explanations of Timing Functions.
* ON & OFF Time Ranges for these functions are the same.  See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on how to order a unit with
different ON & OFF time ranges.

with a time delay range of 0.1-10 seconds.  * See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on
how to order these functions  with different ON &
OFF time ranges.
” Onboard Fixed Time Delay--replace two-digit
Code with suffix “F” followed by delay [0.1 ... 100]
followed by (S) seconds, (M) minutes or (H)
hours, i.e., THR-11662-F5ST is an Off Delay with a
time delay fixed at 5 seconds.
” Remote Adjustable Time Delay--THR Series
products can be built with two terminals for remote
adjustable or fixed time delays.  See Page 49 for
information.
INPUT PRODUCT
FUNCTION VOLTAGE NUMBER ** WIRING
OFF DELAY 120V AC/DC THR-11662-**T Onboard Adjustable or
12V DC THR-11666-**T Fixed Time Delay
24V AC/DC THR-11668-**T
240V AC THR-11661-**T
SINGLE SHOT 120V AC/DC THR-11562-**T
12V DC THR-11566-**T
24V AC/DC THR-11568-**T
240V AC THR-11561-**T
WATCHDOG 120V AC/DC THR-11362-**T
(Retriggerable 12V DC THR-11366-**T
Single Shot) 24V AC/DC THR-11368-**T
240V AC THR-11361-**T DIAGRAM 308
SINGLE SHOT 120V AC/DC THR-12262-**T Remote Time Delay
FALLING EDGE 12V DC THR-12266-**T
(Retriggerable) 24V AC/DC THR-12268-**T
240V AC THR-12261-**T
ON/OFF DELAY * 120V AC/DC THR-14162-**T
12V DC THR-14166-**T
24V AC/DC THR-14168-**T
240V AC THR-14161-**T
DELAYED 120V AC/DC THR-16562-**T
INTERVAL * 12V DC THR-16566-**T
(Triggered) 24V AC/DC THR-16568-**T
240V AC THR-16561-**T DIAGRAM 310
8/11
** TIMING RANGE TABLE
Time Delay Range   Code
0.05 - 5 Sec. 04
  0.1 - 10 Sec. 30
     1 - 100 Sec. 31
   10 - 1,000 Sec. 36
  0.1 - 10 Min. 32
     1 - 100 Min. 33
   10 - 1,000 Min. 37
     1 - 100 Hr. 35
Æ Cost effective design &
compact 2” x 2” enclosure are
ideal for volume OEM
applications
Æ Microprocessor-based design
for greater performance &
maximum flexibility
Æ Encapsulated for protection
against harsh environments
Æ 10A SPDT relay output
contacts can handle most pilot
duty & fractional HP loads
Æ Onboard & remote adjustable
or fixed time delays from 0.05
seconds to 100 hours
Æ̈ See Pages 77-79 for definitions & explanations of Timing Functions.
* ON & OFF Time Ranges for these functions are the same.  See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on how to order a unit with
different ON & OFF time ranges.

Delay with a time delay range of 0.1-10 seconds.
* See www.macromatic.com/onoff for
information on how to order these functions  with
different ON & OFF time ranges.
” Onboard Fixed Time Delay--replace two-digit
Code with suffix “F” followed by delay [0.1 ... 100]
followed by (S) seconds, (M) minutes or (H)
hours, i.e., THR-11662-F5SJT is an Off Delay with
a time delay fixed at 5 seconds.
” Remote Adjustable Time Delay--THR Series
products can be built with two terminals for
remote adjustable or fixed time delays.  See Page
49 for information.
INPUT PRODUCT
FUNCTION VOLTAGE NUMBER ** WIRING
OFF DELAY 120V AC/DC THR-11662-**JT Onboard Adjustable or
12V DC THR-11666-**JT Fixed Time Delay
24V AC/DC THR-11668-**JT
240V AC THR-11661-**JT
SINGLE SHOT 120V AC/DC THR-11562-**JT
12V DC THR-11566-**JT
24V AC/DC THR-11568-**JT
240V AC THR-11561-**JT
WATCHDOG 120V AC/DC THR-11362-**JT
(Retriggerable 12V DC THR-11366-**JT
Single Shot) 24V AC/DC THR-11368-**JT
240V AC THR-11361-**JT DIAGRAM 309
SINGLE SHOT 120V AC/DC THR-12262-**JT
FALLING EDGE 12V DC THR-12266-**JT Remote Time Delay
(Retriggerable) 24V AC/DC THR-12268-**JT
240V AC THR-12261-**JT
ON/OFF DELAY * 120V AC/DC THR-14162-**JT
12V DC THR-14166-**JT
24V AC/DC THR-14168-**JT
240V AC THR-14161-**JT
DELAYED 120V AC/DC THR-16562-**JT
INTERVAL * 12V DC THR-16566-**JT
(Triggered) 24V AC/DC THR-16568-**JT
240V AC THR-16561-**JT DIAGRAM 311
8/11
** TIMING RANGE TABLE
Time Delay Range   Code
0.05 - 5 Sec. 04
  0.1 - 10 Sec. 30
     1 - 100 Sec. 31
   10 - 1,000 Sec. 36
  0.1 - 10 Min. 32
     1 - 100 Min. 33
   10 - 1,000 Min. 37
     1 - 100 Hr. 35
Æ Cost effective design &
compact 2” x 2” enclosure are
ideal for volume OEM
applications
Æ Microprocessor-based design
for greater performance &
maximum flexibility
Æ Encapsulated for protection
against harsh environments
Æ 10A SPDT relay output
contacts can handle most pilot
duty & fractional HP loads
Æ Relay Common internally
connected to Pin 2-makes
wiring easier
Æ Onboard & remote adjustable
or fixed time delays from 0.05
seconds to 100 hours
Æ
̈ See Pages 77-79 for definitions & explanations of Timing Functions.
* ON & OFF Time Ranges for these functions are the same.  See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on how to order a unit with
different ON & OFF time ranges.

On with a time delay range of 0.1-10 seconds.
* See www.macromatic.com/onoff for
information on how to order these functions  with
different ON & OFF time ranges.
” Onboard Fixed Time Delay--replace two-digit
Code with suffix “F” followed by delay [0.1 ... 100]
followed by (S) seconds, (M) minutes or (H)
hours, i.e., THS-1054A-F5S is an Interval On with
a time delay fixed at 5 seconds.
” Remote Time Delay--THS Series products can be
built with two terminals for remote adjustable or
fixed time delays.  See Page 53 for information.
** TIMING RANGE TABLE
Time Delay Range   Code
0.01 - 1 Sec. 02
0.05 - 5 Sec. 04
  0.1 - 10 Sec. 30
     1 - 100 Sec. 31
   10 - 1,000 Sec. 36
  0.1 - 10 Min. 32
     1 - 100 Min. 33
   10 - 1,000 Min. 37
     1 - 100 Hr. 35
INPUT PRODUCT
FUNCTION VOLTAGE NUMBER ** WIRING
ON DELAY Æ 24-240V AC THS-1024A-** Onboard Adjustable or
12-125V DC THS-1024D-** Fixed Time Delay
INTERVAL ON 24-240V AC THS-1054A-**
12-125V DC THS-1054D-**
FLASHER 24-240V AC THS-1094A-**
(ON Time 1st) 12-125V DC THS-1094D-**
DIAGRAM 317
REPEAT CYCLE * 24-240V AC THS-1314A-** Remote Time Delay
(OFF Time 1st) 12-125V DC THS-1314D-**
REPEAT CYCLE * 24-240V AC THS-1514A-**
(ON Time 1st) 12-125V DC THS-1514D-**
DELAYED 24-240V AC THS-1614A-**
INTERVAL * 12-125V DC THS-1614D-**
DIAGRAM 320
Æ Cost effective design &
compact 2” x 2” enclosure are
ideal for volume OEM
applications
Æ Microprocessor-based design
for greater performance &
maximum flexibility
Æ Encapsulated for protection
against harsh environments
Æ Output rated 1A continuous/
10A inrush is perfect for high
duty cycle/long life applications
Æ Onboard & remote adjustable
or fixed time delays from 0.01
seconds to 100 hours
Æ Built-in load suppression
eliminates need for separate
protection
Æ ̈ See Pages 77-79 for definitions & explanations of Timing Functions.
Æ See Page 54 for Inline (Series-Connection) On Delay.
” Diagrams shown are for products with AC input voltage. For products with DC
input voltage, the “+” terminal is 2 & the “-” terminal is 3.
* ON & OFF Time Ranges for these functions are the same.  See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on how to order a unit with
different ON & OFF time ranges.
** Complete Product Number using two-digit Code from Table below.
800-238-7474
51
̈ See Pages 77-79 for definitions & explanations of Timing Functions.
” Diagrams shown are for products with AC input voltage. For products with DC
input voltage, the “+” terminal is 2 & the “-” terminal is 3.
* ON & OFF Time Ranges for these functions are the same.  See

with a time delay range of 0.1-10 seconds.  * See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on
how to order these functions  with different ON &
OFF time ranges.
” Onboard Fixed Time Delay--replace two-digit
Code with suffix “F” followed by delay [0.1 ... 100]
followed by (S) seconds, (M) minutes or (H)
hours, i.e., THS-1164A-F5S is an Off Delay with a
time delay fixed at 5 seconds.
” Remote Time Delay--THS Series products can be
built with two terminals for remote adjustable or
fixed time delays.  See Page 53 for information.
INPUT PRODUCT
FUNCTION VOLTAGE NUMBER ** WIRING
OFF DELAY 24-240V AC THS-1164A-** Onboard Adjustable or
12-125V DC THS-1164D-** Fixed Time Delay
SINGLE SHOT 24-240V AC THS-1154A-**
12-125V DC THS-1154D-**
WATCHDOG 24-240V AC THS-1134A-**
(Retriggerable 12-125V DC THS-1134D-**
Single Shot) DIAGRAM 318
SINGLE SHOT 24-240V AC THS-1224A-** Remote Time Delay
FALLING EDGE 12-125V DC THS-1224D-**
(Retriggerable)
ON/OFF DELAY * 24-240V AC THS-1414A-**
12-125V DC THS-1414D-**
DELAYED 24-240V AC THS-1654A-**
INTERVAL * 12-125V DC THS-1654D-**
(Retriggerable) DIAGRAM 321
Æ Cost effective design &
compact 2” x 2” enclosure are
ideal for volume OEM
applications
Æ Microprocessor-based design
for greater performance &
maximum flexibility
Æ Encapsulated for protection
against harsh environments
Æ Output rated 1A continuous/
10A inrush is perfect for high
duty cycle/long life applications
Æ Onboard & remote adjustable
or fixed time delays from 0.01
seconds to 100 hours
Æ Built-in load suppression
eliminates need for separate
protection
Æ
800-238-7474
52
̈ See Pages 77-79 for definitions & explanations of Timing Functions.
” Diagrams shown are for products with AC input voltage. For products with DC
input voltage, the “+” terminal is 2 & the “-” terminal is 3.
* ON & OFF Time Ranges for these functions are the same.  See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on how to order a unit with
different ON & OFF time ranges.
** Complete Product Number using two-digit Code from Table below.
Control Switch Common to Pin 2
4/12
Application Data & Dimensions/Page 53
** TIMING RANGE TABLE
Time Delay Range   Code
0.01 - 1 Sec. 02
0.05 - 5 Sec. 04
  0.1 - 10 Sec. 30
     1 - 100 Sec. 31
   10 - 1,000 Sec. 36
  0.1 - 10 Min. 32
     1 - 100 Min. 33
   10 - 1,000 Min. 37
     1 - 100 Hr. 35
THS Series Products have three time delay options:
” Onboard Adjustable Time Delay--complete
Product Number by adding two-digit Code from
Table at right, i.e., THS-1164A-30T is an Off Delay
with a time delay range of 0.1-10 seconds.  * See
www.macromatic.com/onoff for information on
how to order these functions  with different ON &
OFF time ranges.
” Onboard Fixed Time Delay--replace two-digit
Code with suffix “F” followed by delay [0.1 ... 100]
followed by (S) seconds, (M) minutes or (H)
hours, i.e., THS-1164A-F5ST is an Off Delay with
a time delay fixed at 5 seconds.
” Remote Time Delay--THS Series products can be
built with two terminals for remote adjustable or
fixed time delays.  See Page 53 for information.
INPUT PRODUCT
FUNCTION VOLTAGE NUMBER ** WIRING
OFF DELAY 24-240V AC THS-1164A-**T Onboard Adjustable or
12-125V DC THS-1164D-**T Fixed Time Delay
SINGLE SHOT 24-240V AC THS-1154A-**T
12-125V DC THS-1154D-**T
WATCHDOG 24-240V AC THS-1134A-**T
(Retriggerable 12-125V DC THS-1134D-**T
Single Shot) DIAGRAM 319
SINGLE SHOT 24-240V AC THS-1224A-**T Remote Time Delay
FALLING EDGE 12-125V DC THS-1224D-**T
(Retriggerable)
ON/OFF DELAY * 24-240V AC THS-1414A-**T
12-125V DC THS-1414D-**T
DELAYED 24-240V AC THS-1654A-**T
INTERVAL * 12-125V DC THS-1654D-**T
(Retriggerable) DIAGRAM 322
Æ Cost effective design &
compact 2” x 2” enclosure are
ideal for volume OEM
applications
Æ Microprocessor-based design
for greater performance &
maximum flexibility
Æ Encapsulated for protection
against harsh environments
Æ Output rated 1A continuous/
10A inrush is perfect for high
duty cycle/long life applications
Æ Onboard & remote adjustable
or fixed time delays from 0.01
seconds to 100 hours
Æ Built-in load suppression
eliminates need for separate
protection
Æ
53
Temperature:
-28o to 65oC (-18o to 149oF)
Output Contacts:
Normally Open Solid State 1A Continuous, 10A Inrush @ 65o C
Life:
No predictable failure if used within operating parameters.
Leakage Current (OFF-State): < 5ma @ 240V AC
Minimum Load Current: 20ma
Effective Voltage Drop (ON-State): Maximum 1.6V @ 1A for all
voltages
Compatibility:
Using a solid state switch to initiate the time sequence is
acceptable. See www.macromatic.com/leakage or contact
Macromatic for information regarding leakage current limits and
other solid state design considerations.
Mounting:
Surface with one #8 or #10 screw
Termination:
0.25” male quick-connect terminals
Approvals:
Voltage Tolerance:
AC Operation: +10 to -15% of nominal voltage, 50/60  Hz.
DC Operation: +10 to -15% of nominal voltage
Load (Burden): Maximum of 1VA for all voltages